

NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS PROJECT,
PHASE THREE
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$311,708.32

BID DATE: August 27, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.		HOLLIDAY BUILDERS, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>SITE PREPARATION</u>									
1.	Clearing and Grubbing (all cleared debris to be disposed of off-site via containers, or by chipping and disposing of ground and/or chipped debris via containers, by the Contractor at no additional expense to the Owner; only as directed by the Engineer; disposal of materials by trench burning is strictly prohibited)	0.5	AC	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,178.10	\$589.05	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00
2.	Strip Proposed Decomposed Granite Path with Parallel Concrete Curbs, Pedestrian Seating Access Areas, All On-Site Vegetation and All Other Areas of all Organics and Deleterious Materials to a Minimum Depth of 4-Inches Below Natural Ground (all strippings are to be placed and evenly graded on-site over filled areas only as required)	0.5	AC	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,178.10	\$589.05	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00
3.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Reinforced Concrete Drive (existing concrete drive to be legally disposed off-site at no additional expense to the Owner)	225	SY	\$22.00	\$4,950.00	\$5.47	\$1,230.75	\$20.00	\$4,500.00
4.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Wood Fence (existing wood fence to be legally disposed off-site at no additional expense to the Owner)	346	LF	\$2.00	\$692.00	\$3.33	\$1,152.18	\$8.00	\$2,768.00
5.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Type "A" Storm Sewer Inlet (existing Type "A" storm sewer inlet to be legally disposed off-site at no additional expense to the Owner)	1	EA	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$160.65	\$160.65	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL SITE PREPARATION:					\$9,212.00		\$3,721.68		\$12,168.00

NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS PROJECT,
PHASE THREE
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$311,708.32

BID DATE: August 27, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.		HOLLIDAY BUILDERS, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PARK ADDITIONS									
1.	2-Inch Thick Decomposed Granite Path Including Bench Pads; Including, but not Limited to, PolyPavement®, 6-Inch Drainage Gravel on Undisturbed Subgrade Including Geotextile Fabric (drainage gravel shall be angular with 1/4-inch to 2-inch limestone; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	625	SY	\$13.00	\$8,125.00	\$36.50	\$22,812.50	\$28.00	\$17,500.00
2.	2-Inch Thick Decomposed Granite Path; Including, but not Limited to, PolyPavement®, 4-Inch Drainage Gravel on Undisturbed Subgrade Including Geotextile Fabric (drainage gravel shall be angular with 1/4-inch to 2-inch limestone; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	175	SY	\$13.00	\$2,275.00	\$33.17	\$5,804.75	\$21.00	\$3,675.00
3.	12-Inch x 12-Inch Reinforced Concrete Curb Including 6-Inch Drainage Gravel on Undisturbed Subgrade Including Geotextile Fabric (including No. 5 deformed rebar cage; one per corner and 2-inch from any edge; cross members shall be 12-inch on centers; as per the details and Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	1,425	LF	\$17.00	\$24,225.00	\$11.02	\$15,703.50	\$15.00	\$21,375.00
4.	4-Inch Black Steel Edging	660	LF	\$3.15	\$2,079.00	\$2.70	\$1,782.00	\$3.00	\$1,980.00

NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS PROJECT,
PHASE THREE
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$311,708.32

BID DATE: August 27, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.		HOLLIDAY BUILDERS, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5.	Grasspave2 by Invisible Structures, Inc.® or Approved Equal; Including Compacted Sandy Gravel Road Base Material on Compacted Subgrade; Including, but not Limited to, Hand Digging and Hand Excavation of Earthen Subgrade; Including Fill Material of Washed Concrete Sand; Washed Concrete Sand Fill Material not to Exceed 1/4-Inch Above Grasspave2 Rings (Complete Installation In Accordance with the Manufacturer's Standard Recommendations; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Technical Specifications, etc.)	1,575	SF	\$4.25	\$6,693.75	\$5.10	\$8,032.50	\$7.00	\$11,025.00
6.	Gravelpave2 by Invisible Structures, Inc.® or Approved Equal; Including Compacted Sandy Gravel Road Base Material on Compacted Subgrade; Including, but not Limited to, Hand Digging and Hand Excavation of Earthen Subgrade; Including Fill Material of Fine Gravel; Fine Gravel Fill Material not to Exceed 1/4-Inch Above Gravelpave2 Rings (Complete Installation In Accordance with the Manufacturer's Standard Recommendations; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Technical Specifications, etc.)	1,650	SF	\$5.35	\$8,827.50	\$5.40	\$8,910.00	\$7.50	\$12,375.00
7.	Oklahoma or North Texas Mossy Rock Boulders Located In Rustic Council Ring (Landscape Architect to select each individual Mossy Rock Boulder from Contractor's chosen vendor; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	9	TONS	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$263.03	\$2,367.27	\$350.00	\$3,150.00

**NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS PROJECT,
PHASE THREE
UNIT BID TABULATION**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$311,708.32

BID DATE: August 27, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.		HOLIDAY BUILDERS, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8.	Gretchen Bench Including Reinforced Concrete Pad (Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	4	EA	\$1,605.00	\$6,420.00	\$2,416.18	\$9,664.72	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
9.	Drinking Fountain (Model No. M-23-PF-AVAF) by Murdock® Including, but not Limited to, 1-Inch Drainage Pipe, and Below Grade Sump (Dry Well); Including Reinforced Concrete Pad (Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	1	EA	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$4,875.19	\$4,875.19	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10.	Emergency Phone Tower (Model No. ETP-MT/R, ETP-400V), Including Reinforced Concrete Footing (In Accordance with the Manufacturer's Standard Recommendations; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,486.59	\$22,973.18	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
11.	4-Foot Aegis II Classic 2 Rail Fence Including Reinforced Concrete Footing (In Accordance with the Manufacturer's Standard Recommendations; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	316	LF	\$65.00	\$20,540.00	\$58.30	\$18,422.80	\$60.00	\$18,960.00
12.	6-Inch Diameter Annapolis Bollard with Removable Style by Landscapeforms®, Including Concrete Footing (In Accordance with the Manufacturer's Standard Recommendations; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	8	EA	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,938.62	\$15,508.96	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00

**NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS PROJECT,
PHASE THREE
UNIT BID TABULATION**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$311,708.32

BID DATE: August 27, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.		HOLLIDAY BUILDERS, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
13.	Pedestrian Lighting by Dynamic Lighting® Including Light Pole (PT40/D142-FS22) and Luminaire (D30-12); Including Reinforced Concrete Footing (Complete in Place, Including, but not Limited to, Installation, Conduit, Wire, Electrical Service, All Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.; Contractor to submit shop drawings for approval and acceptance by the Landscape Architect)	10	EA	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,942.78	\$49,427.80	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00
14.	30-Gallon Radial Litter Receptacle by Landscapeforms® Including Reinforced Concrete Footing (Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$872.87	\$2,618.61	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
15.	18-Inch CL III R/G RCP Storm Sewer Inlet Lead (only as directed by the Engineer)	81	LF	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$48.45	\$3,924.45	\$40.00	\$3,240.00
16.	Standard Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole (24"-42") Including Connecting to Existing 18-Inch Storm Sewer Inlet Lead/Outfall	1	EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,309.08	\$2,309.08	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17.	Standard Type "A" Storm Sewer Inlet	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$888.93	\$1,777.86	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
18.	2-Inch, PVC Water Supply Line	260	LF	\$2.75	\$715.00	\$21.06	\$5,475.60	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
19.	2-Inch x 8-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,320.10	\$3,320.10	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20.	1/4-Inch, Copper Water Supply Line with Valve to Drinking Fountain	15	LF	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$24.28	\$364.20	\$40.00	\$600.00
21.	Trench Safety	81	LF	\$2.25	\$182.25	\$1.07	\$86.67	\$10.00	\$810.00
	TOTAL PARK ADDITIONS: (do not include alternate bid item)				\$159,532.50		\$206,161.74		\$184,340.00
	ALTERNATE BID ITEM								
1.	12-Inch C-900, PVC Storm Sewer Inlet Lead	81	LF	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$43.91	\$3,556.71	\$35.00	\$2,835.00

NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS PROJECT,
PHASE THREE
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$311,708.32

BID DATE: August 27, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.		HOLLIDAY BUILDERS, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
WATERFALL BASINS									
1.	Waterfall Excavation - On-Site Disposal; Contractor to Haul, Place, Grade and Compact Waterfall Spoil to the Indicated Elevations on the Waterfall Grading Plan Detail Sheet in the Approved Construction Drawings (haul, place, grade and compact spoil/fill to the proposed grades in maximum 8-Inch lifts (loose measure) and compact to 95% SPD, +/-2% of Optimum Moisture)	1	LS	\$1,166.00	\$1,166.00	\$2,677.50	\$2,677.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2.	4-Inch Thick Reinforced Gunite In Accordance with Manufacturer's Standard Recommendations (complete in place as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details; minimum 6,000 psi at 28 days)	750	SF	\$9.16	\$6,870.00	\$15.91	\$11,932.50	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
3.	2-Inch Thick Carved and Stained Non-Reinforced Gunite Including, but not Limited to, Sealants, Plaster and/or Any Type of Water Proof Measures to Prevent Seepage; In Accordance with Manufacturer's Standard Recommendations (complete in place as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details; minimum 6,000 psi at 28 days; Landscape Architect to select final stain color matching North Texas or Oklahoma proposed Mossy Rock Boulders from Contractor's chosen vendor)	750	SF	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.91	\$11,932.50	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
4.	8-Inch Thick Crushed Stone Sub-Base Material on All Bottoms of Proposed Basins and Bank Tank Reservoir Prior to the Application of Reinforced Gunite; Including Waterproof Woven Geo-Textile Filter Fabric on Compacted Subgrade (complete in place; only as directed by the Engineer)	380	SF	\$4.55	\$1,729.00	\$2.94	\$1,117.20	\$5.00	\$1,900.00
5.	Cast-In-Place Reinforced Concrete Footing for Reservoir Base Tank (complete in place as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details; minimum 5,000 psi at 28 days)	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,315.19	\$1,315.19	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00

NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS PROJECT,
PHASE THREE
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$311,708.32

BID DATE: August 27, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.		HOLLIDAY BUILDERS, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
6.	Cast-In-Place Reinforced Concrete Footing for Lower Basin (complete in place as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details; minimum 5,000 psi at 28 days)	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$881.43	\$881.43	\$600.00	\$600.00
7.	Cast-In-Place Reinforced Concrete Footing for Middle Basin (complete in place as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details; minimum 5,000 psi at 28 days)	1	LS	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,112.77	\$1,112.77	\$700.00	\$700.00
8.	Cast-In-Place Reinforced Concrete Footing for Upper Basin (complete in place as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details; minimum 5,000 psi at 28 days)	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,035.66	\$1,035.66	\$600.00	\$600.00
9.	Pump Chamber/Vault (including, but not limited to the following: all necessary water faucets and pumps (minimum 3-horsepower) to serve all basins and reservoir; ingoing and outgoing PVC pipes within the boundary limits of the proposed waterfall basins; 4-inch thick minimum reinforced concrete vault and access door with easy accessibility and locking mechanism to accommodate the Contractor's selected pump manufacturer's mechanism; including all miscellaneous and required components and appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details and Technical Specifications)	1	LS	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$3,480.75	\$3,480.75	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
10.	Oklahoma or North Texas Mossy Rock Boulders (Landscape Architect to select each individual Mossy Rock Boulder from Contractor's chosen vendor; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	74	TONS	\$400.00	\$29,600.00	\$200.04	\$14,802.96	\$600.00	\$44,400.00
TOTAL WATERFALL BASINS:					\$63,240.00		\$50,288.46		\$78,500.00

NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS PROJECT,
PHASE THREE
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$311,708.32

BID DATE: August 27, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.		HOLIDAY BUILDERS, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LANDSCAPING AND PLANTING									
1.	1.5-Inch Caliper Tree (including, but not limited to, excavation, planting, compaction, backfilling, topsoil, fertilizing, mulching, weeding, watering, clean-up and maintenance for one (1) year, until such time all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	3	EA	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$267.86	\$803.58	\$275.00	\$825.00
2.	3-Inch Caliper Tree (including, but not limited to, excavation, planting, compaction, backfilling, topsoil, fertilizing, mulching, weeding, watering, clean-up and maintenance for one (1) year, until such time all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	6	EA	\$265.00	\$1,590.00	\$535.61	\$3,213.66	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
3.	Thirty (30) Gallon Tree (including, but not limited to, excavation, planting, compaction, backfilling, topsoil, fertilizing, mulching, weeding, watering, clean-up and maintenance for one (1) year and/or until such time all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$267.86	\$2,678.60	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
4.	One (1) Gallon Shrubs, Perennials, Grass and Small Plants (including, but not limited to, excavation, planting, compaction, backfilling, topsoil, fertilizing, mulching, weeding, watering, clean-up and maintenance for one (1) year and/or until such time all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	585	EA	\$8.95	\$5,235.75	\$8.68	\$5,077.80	\$10.00	\$5,850.00

NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS PROJECT,
PHASE THREE
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$311,708.32

BID DATE: August 27, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.		HOLLIDAY BUILDERS, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5.	Three (3) Gallon Shrubs, Perennials, Grass and Small Plants (including, but not limited to, excavation, planting, compaction, backfilling, topsoil, fertilizing, mulching, weeding, watering, clean-up and maintenance for one (1) year and/or until such time all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	95	EA	\$37.50	\$3,562.50	\$27.96	\$2,656.20	\$30.00	\$2,850.00
6.	Five (5) Gallon Shrubs, Perennials, Grass and Small Plants (including, but not limited to, excavation, planting, compaction, backfilling, topsoil, fertilizing, mulching, weeding, watering, clean-up and maintenance for one (1) year and/or until such time all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	57	EA	\$21.00	\$1,197.00	\$30.10	\$1,715.70	\$30.00	\$1,710.00
7.	Ground Cover Plants (1 flat = 18 individual cell packs; including but not limited to, excavation, planting, compaction, backfilling, topsoil, fertilizing, mulching, weeding, watering, clean-up and maintenance for one (1) year and/or until such time all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	69	FLAT	\$50.00	\$3,450.00	\$42.95	\$2,963.55	\$50.00	\$3,450.00
8.	Tree Protection Barrier (installation and removal; including, but not limited to, utility grade slats, pressure treated posts, hardware, etc.; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$535.61	\$1,071.22	\$100.00	\$200.00

**NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS PROJECT,
PHASE THREE
UNIT BID TABULATION**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$311,708.32

BID DATE: August 27, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.		HOLLIDAY BUILDERS, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9.	Irrigation System to Accommodate All Proposed Landscaping; Including, but not Limited to, All Materials by Manufacturer's Rain Bird® or Hunter®, and All Labor to Install Irrigation Including Meter(s), Backflow Preventer, Mini Weather Station, PVC Pipe, Controller, Couplers, Valves, Swing Joints, Pipe Fittings, Heads, etc. (Contractor to Field Verify and Submit Shop Drawings for Approval and Acceptance by the Landscape Architect; Complete in Place and Fully Operational and Functional, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications, Addendum and In Accordance with Controller and Owner's Standard Instructions)	1	LS	\$33,250.00	\$33,250.00	\$19,813.61	\$19,813.61	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
10.	Turf Establishment - As per Harris County Flood Control District (HCFCD) Guidelines 10.3.2 in Accordance with HCFCD Standard Specification Section 02921 - "Turf Establishment"; Inclusive of Watering, Fertilizing, Mowing and Maintenance, Until a Stand of Bermuda Grass has been Established and all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project (only as directed and as authorized by the Landscape Architect)	1	AC	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,405.15	\$1,405.15	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
TOTAL LANDSCAPING AND PLANTING:					\$51,570.25	\$41,399.07	\$46,035.00		
<u>STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN</u>									
1.	Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence with Steel Fence Posts and 2-Inch x 4-Inch, 12-Gauge Galvanized Welded Wire Mesh (installation and maintenance)	550	LF	\$1.25	\$687.50	\$1.45	\$797.50	\$6.00	\$3,300.00
2.	Stabilized Construction Exit(s)	1	EA	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,071.00	\$1,071.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3.	Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence Inlet Protection Barriers Around Existing Backslope Interceptor Structure Inlets (only as directed by the Engineer)	1	EA	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$53.55	\$53.55	\$30.00	\$30.00

NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS PROJECT,
PHASE THREE
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$311,708.32

BID DATE: August 27, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		C.E. BARKER, LTD.		HOLIDAY BUILDERS, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Compliance (including SWPPP implementation, performing project site inspections, completing inspection reports, filing notices, posting permits, certificates and notices, installation of new control measures, maintenance of existing control measures, etc.)	1	LS	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,178.10	\$1,178.10	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN:					\$2,547.50		\$3,100.15		\$8,830.00
<u>BID SUMMARY</u>									
1.	Site Preparation				\$9,212.00		\$3,721.68		\$12,168.00
2.	Park Additions				\$159,532.50		\$206,161.74		\$184,340.00
3.	Waterfall Basins				\$63,240.00		\$50,288.46		\$78,500.00
4.	Landscaping and Planting				\$51,570.25		\$41,399.07		\$46,035.00
5.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan				\$2,547.50		\$3,100.15		\$8,830.00
6.	One-Time Only Construction Staking Service (minimum bid \$11,250.00)				\$11,250.00		\$11,250.00		\$13,000.00
7.	Post Construction Topographic Verification of Park Improvements, Landscaping, Additions and Record Drawing Preparation (minimum bid \$7,250.00)				\$7,250.00		\$7,250.00		\$8,000.00
8.	Landscape Architect On-Site Design (minimum bid for ten (10) site visits: \$5,400.00)				\$15,400.00		\$5,400.00		\$6,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID:					\$320,002.25		\$328,571.10		\$356,873.00
Calendar Days					60		60		60